• —	26 - 2000	COVER S	HEET 12 · U·W	U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE
To the Hanorable Commissioner		the attache	ed original documents	
To the Honorable Commissioner 101	561418	the attache	d original documents	O copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>			ress of receiving	· · · · · · /
Christophe MOREAUX			roelectronics S	.A.
	Addre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	enue Gallièni Gentilly, Franc	ce
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached ( )Yes (X)No		,,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				OLAE
( <b>X</b> ) Assignment	<u>:</u>	( ) Merge	r (	DEC 0 4 2000 2
( ) Security A	Agreement	( ) Chang	e of Name	
( ) Other				PRADEMARKS
Execution Date	e: November 22,	2000		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	( )Yes (X)No			
_				
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together was	number(s): ith a new application,	the execution	date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent application No.(s) 09/668,24	0	B. Patent	No.(s)	
Ado	ditional numbers attach	ned? ()Yes	( <b>X</b> ) No	
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:			number of applitents involved:	
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Es</u>	g. 7. To	tal fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	.\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,		] Enclosed		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchr			ed to be charged	d to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Av		dep	oosit account.	_
P.O. Box 3791	8. Dej	posit Acco	unt Number:	
City: Orlando	01	-0484		_
State: Florida Zip: 3280				d/or fee is required,
	DO NOT USE T	_		
	DO NOT OBE 1	IID DIAC		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge	and belief,	the fore	going inform	ation is true and
correct and any attached cop	y is a true c	opy of t	he original o	document.
12/22/2000 GTON11 00000154 09668240		Λ		
01 FC:581 40.00 0	1/ML)()	itmm-		November 20 200
<u>Paul J. Ditmyer</u> Name of Person Signing		Signatu	re	November 29, 2000 Date
Total number of pages include	ling cover she	et, atta	chments and o	document: [3]
(54198)	-		PATE	

REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0032

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Christophe MOREAUX of Eguilles, France; hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in INPUT CIRCUIT FOR MEMORY SMART CARDS, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 20, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned serial N°09/668,240; and

WHEREAS, STMICROELECTRONICS S. A., a French corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or

- 1 -

inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE** its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE'S** expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

28-11.8000

**RECORDED: 12/04/2000** 

Christophe MOREAUX

Date

Christophe MOREAUX